

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	876-	2020	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/1	3/2020			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	12/9	/2020			Final action:	12/9/2020	
Enactment date:					Enactment #:		
Effective date:							
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into an agreement with the Children's Hunger Alliance to participate in a summer food service program during June through August of 2021, at all City recreation centers, with an option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Works.						
Sponsors:	Kenneth Johnson, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 876-2020-Ag w Childrens Hunger Alliance for summer meals at recreation centers reimbursement, 2. 876-2020 Exec. Summary - SFSP-Vended Breakfast and Lunch						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
12/9/2020	1	City Cou	Incil		ар	proved	Pass
11/18/2020	1	City Cou	ıncil		rea	ad and referred to administrative review	V

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into an agreement with the Children's Hunger Alliance to participate in a summer food service program during June through August of 2021, at all City recreation centers, with an option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Works.